Total assets $3,861,049 $6,259,795
   Current liabilities $262,756 $280,434
 Shareholders’ equity $3,598,293 $5,979,361

Corazon Gold Corp.
Form 51-102F1
Management Discussion and Analysis
For the Nine Month Period Ended September 30, 2012
Dated as at November 21, 2012

 20

Correction of Comparative numbers for 2011

In order to reflect the 2011 year-end adjustments and corrections, the 2011 comparative numbers have

been adjusted accordingly and are re-stated in summary form below. These corrections include

accruing interest on term deposits of approximately $15,000 and corrections to stock based

compensation calculations resulting in a reduction of compensation expense of $111,802 and

capitalizing compensation costs of approximately $80,000 to mineral properties. The Company made

an adjustment to reverse the gain previously recognized on the reverse asset transaction  (note 2) of

approximately $160,000 which was recognized in error.

Correction on Balance sheet items – September 30, 2011

As previously

reported  Adjustment  Adjusted balance

   Receivables, deposits and prepaid
expenses  $   180,255   $   28,982  $   209,397

Mineral properties   5,833,173  121,398   5,954,571

Total Assets  $  12,993,836   $   150,380   $   13,144,216

   Share capital   $  13,681,795  $   172,908   $   13,854,703

Share based payment reserve 1,578,881   (167,703)  1,411,178

Deficit  $ (2,627,794) $   145,175   $   (2,482,619)

Corazon Gold Corp.
Form 51-102F1
Management Discussion and Analysis
For the Nine Month Period Ended September 30, 2012
Dated as at November 21, 2012

 21

Correction to Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive loss – September 30, 2011

Nine month period ended September 30, 2011

  As reported  Adjustment
Adjusted

balance
Statements of operation 2011 - nine month period

   Share-based payments   $   1,230,480  $   (289,101)  $   941,379
Interest income   -   28,982   28,982
Reversed gain on reverse asset acquisition  160,829   (160,829)  -

   Net loss for the nine month period ended Sep.
30,2011 $   (2,158,483) $   157,254

 $
(2,001,229)

Three month period ended September 30, 2011

  As reported  Adjustment
Adjusted

balance
Statements of operation 2011 - three month period

   Share-based payments $   310,872  $   (96,367)  $   214,505
Interest income  -   14,491  14,491

   Net loss for the three month period ended Sep. 30
2011 $   (593,025)  $   110,858   $   (482,167)

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

Corazon is a mineral exploration company which has elected under IFRS to capitalize exploration and

evaluation expenditures. Corporate and administration expenses, as well as any exploration

expenditures incurred prior to obtaining the legal right to explore, are charged to the statement of

earnings when incurred. The exploration properties acquired by the Company are still in the early

exploration and development stage. No revenues have been reported for the period ended September

30, 2012 or for the period September 30, 2011.

Corazon Gold Corp.